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Thursday 15th February 2024

Dear Parents/Carers,
Term Dates for the Academic Year 2024 - 2025
Following on from the consultation in December on the proposal for a two week half term we are writing to let you know the outcome. 
In the original letter accompanying the consultation we outlined the benefits of the two-week October half term for both students and staff. We expressed that if you had no strong views either in opposition or in favour of this proposal, that it was not essential that you replied to the consultation.  We have considered the number of replies and non-replies to the consultation to inform the decision.
The consultation at St Margaret’s had 67 responses.  47 responses (70%) were in favour of the 2 week half term and 20 (30%) were not in favour. 
When making our decision we have taken into account your opinions and concerns. We have also considered a number of the points highlighted in the responses we received. 

We have therefore made the decision that we will have a 2-week October half term starting in Autumn 2024.

The term dates are below for the 2024 – 2025 academic year.
Yours sincerely, 
 

S Chiswell

Headteacher

St Margaret of Scotland Catholic Primary School

Term Dates 2024 - 2025
	Advent Term

2024


	Lent Term

2025
	Pentecost Term

2025

	Wednesday 4th Sept

to

Friday 20th Dec


	Monday 6th Jan

to

Friday 4th April
	Wednesday 23rd April

to

Wednesday 23rd July

	Half Term

Week commencing Monday 21st Oct – Friday 1st November (2 weeks)


	Half Term

Week commencing 

Monday 17th Feb
	Half Term

Week commencing

Monday 26th May

	Training Days 

(School closed to children)

Monday 2nd Sept & Tuesday 3rd Sept


	
	Training Day

(School closed to children)

Tuesday 22nd April
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